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Table 6.0 Federal Transportation Funding Revenue Estimates for MDOT Projects 

Year STP (MDOT) CMAQ Enhancement (STE) Safety (HSIP) Bridge 
2009-13 $7,607,200 $5,079,100 $1,698,100 $675,800 $5,047,600 

2014-18 $7,166,800 $4,785,000 $1,599,600 $710,800 $4,754,700 

2019-25 $11,284,000 $7,533,300 $2,519,000 $10,306,500 $7,487,000 

2026-35 $132,962,100 $11,323,600 $3,786,600 $17,457,900 $11,254,800 

Total $159,020,100 $28,721,000 $9,603,300 $29,151,000 $28,544,100 

�

Table 6.1 TwinCATS Local Transportation Funding Revenues from Federal Funds 

Year Local (STP) CMAQ Enhancement (STE) Safety (HSIP) Bridge 
2009-13 $9,388,600 $5,079,100 $1,178,000 $1,034,265 $3,526,115 

2014-18 $7,960,100 $4,785,000 $1,298,987 $1,140,490 $3,888,266 

2019-25 $10,746,200 $7,533,300 $2,271,930 $1,994,718 $6,800,582 

2026-35 $15,833,100 $11,323,600 $4,194,718 $3,682,895 $12,556,077 

Total $43,928,000 $28,721,000 $8,943,635 $7,852,368 $26,771,040 
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Table 6.2 Federal Transit Revenue Estimates 

Year 
Transit 

Operation Transit Capital 
2009-13 $4,370,590 $693,192 

2014-18 $4,819,473 $764,387 

2019-25 $8,429,264 $1,336,913 

2026-35 $15,563,151 $2,468,375 

Total $33,182,478 $5,262,868 
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Table 6.4 TwinCATS Expenditures Local Projects Estimates 

Year Construction  
Maintenance/Heavy 

Maintenance Other 
2009-13 $3,450,000 $22,769,823 $2,501,510 

2014-18 $0 $25,108,405 $2,758,428 

2019-25 $0 $43,914,631 $4,824,495 

2026-35 $0 $81,080,633 $8,907,580 

Total $3,450,000 $172,873,491 $18,992,013 
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Table 6.5 TwinCATS MDOT Project Estimates 

Year Number of Projects Total Cost 

2009-13 11 $59,835,000 

2014-18 0 $0 

2019-25 0 $0 

2026-35 1 $132,000,000 

Total 12 $191,835,000 

�

Table 6.6 TwinCATS Local Project Estimates 

Year Number of Projects Total Cost 

2009-13 24 $8,620,000 

2014-18 2 $1,244,000 

2019-25 0 $0 

2026-35 0 $0 

Total 26 $9,864,000 

�

Table 6.7 TwinCATS Transit Project Estimates 

Year Number of Projects Total Cost 

2009-13 10 $6,490,000 

2014-18 0 $0 

2019-25 0 $0 

2026-35 0 $0 

Total 10 $6,490,000 
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Table 6.8 TwinCATS MDOT, Local & Transit Project Estimates 
Summary 

Year Number of Projects Total Cost 

2009-13 45 $74,945,000 

2014-18 2 $1,244,000 

2019-25 0 $0 

2026-35 1 $132,000,000 

Total 48 $208,189,000 
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Table 6.9 TwinCATS Revenue Summary 

Year 

Federal 
Revenue 
(MDOT) 

Federal Revenue 
(Local) 

Transit 
Revenue 

Local Agency 
Revenue 

Total 
Revenue 

2009-13 $45,849,000 $20,206,080 $5,063,782 $30,613,959 $101,732,821 

2014-18 $19,016,900 $19,072,842 $5,583,860 $33,206,823 $76,880,425 

2019-25 $39,129,800 $29,346,729 $9,766,177 $58,078,775 $136,321,482 

2026-35 $176.785,000 $47,590,390 $18,031,527 $106,504,600 $348,911,517 

Total         $663,846,245 
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Table 6.10 TwinCATS Expenditure Summary 

Year Construction  

Maintenance
/Heavy 

Maintenance 
Other 

Expenses 

MDOT 
Maintenance/ 

Heavy 
Maintenance 

Transit 
Projects 

Total 
Expense 

2009-13 $17,436,000 $22,769,823 

$2,501,51

0 $45,849,000 $6,490,000 $95,046,332 

2014-18 $0 $25,108,405 

$2,758,42

8 $0 $0 $27,866,833 

2019-25 $0 $43,914,631 

$4,824,49

5 $0 $0 $48,739,126 

2026-35 $132,000,000 $81,080,633 

$8,907,58

0 $0 $0 $221,988,213 

Total           $393,640,504 
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Table 6.11 TwinCATS Demonstration of Constraint 

Year Total Revenue Total Expense 
2009-13 $101,732,821 $95,046,332 

2014-18 $76,880,425 $27,866,833 

2019-25 $136,321,482 $48,739,126 

2026-35 $348,911,517 $221,988,213 

Total $663,846,245 $393,640,504 
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